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2015 WISCONSIN ACT 37

AN ACT to repeal 7.50 (2) (f); ando amend 7.50 (1) (d), 7.50 (2) (b), 7.50 (2) (em), 7.50 (2) (j), 7.53 (1) (a), 8.05
(1) (a), 9.20 (4), 67.05 (6a) (a) 2. a. and 120.06 (9) (a) of the stateldfng to: various election law changes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 7.50(2) (em) Except as otherwise provided in this
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: paragraphwrite—in votes shall onlpe counted if no can
didates have been certified to appear on the balloanif
SectioN 1. 7.50 (1) (d) of the statutes is amended  didateshave been certified to appear on the ballot,
read: write—invotes may only be counted for candidates who
7.50(1) (d) Whenever an electronic voting system is file registration statements under $.0b (2g)_ndater
usedat a polling place in a partisan primampd thesame thannoon on the Friday immediately preceding the-elec
ballotis utilized to cast votes for candidates of more than tion. If a candidate certified to appear on the ballot dies
onerecognized political party or candidatea party or withdraws before the election, all write—in votes shall
andindependent candidates, if an elector designates abecounted. When write—in votes are counted, every vote
preferencdor a party or for independent candidates, only shall be countedfor the candidate for whom it was
votes cast within that preference category may be intended,f the electors intent carbe ascertained from
counted. If an elector does not designate a preferance  theballot itself.
makesa mark-or-fxesa-stickeropposite candidates of SecTioN 4. 7.50 (2) (f) of the statutes is repealed.
more thanone recognized political party or opposite a SecTion 5. 7.50 (2) (j) of the statutes is amended to
candidaten the independent candidates’ column and a read:
candidateof a recognized political partyio votes cast by 7.50(2) (j) If an elector writes in-or-pastes-a-sticker
the elector for any candidate for partisaficg are valid. inthepositionan individualfor an ofice, it is a vote for
Votesfor other candidates and votes on ballot questions, thatoffice, even if the elector writeés-or-the-sticker-indi

if any shall be counted if otherwise valid. catesthe name of a dirent ofice.

SecTioN 2. 7.50 (2) (b) of the statutes is amended SecTION 6. 7.53 (1) (a) of the statutésamended to
read: read:

7.50(2) (b) A ballot cast without any markssfick- 7.53(1) (a) Where the municipality constitutese

ersmay not becounted. A ballot without a mark at the ward or combines all wards to utilize a single polling
top of a party column may be counted only for persons for placeunder s. 5.15 (6) (b), the canvasstaf votes cast

whommarks are applicable. atthe polling place shall be conducted publicly under s.
SecTioN 3. 7.50 (2) (em)f the statutes is amended 7.51 and the inspectors, other than any inspector
toread: appointedunder s. 7.3Q1) (b), shall act as the municipal

* Section 9911, WIsconsINSTATUTES: Effective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislature over thegy
partialveto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it taflees siiall take ééct on the day after its date of publication.”
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boardof canvassersThe inspectors shall then complete erningbody shall between December 1 and January 1
thereturn statement for all voteast at the polling place.  decidethe date of the caucus. The datéthefcaucus may

If there are no provisional ballatsat are eligible to be  be established between-the firse$day-inJanuan? and
countedunder s. 6.97 and the municipal clerk Imas thelast-Tuesdayin January 21 When possible, prefer
mailedor transmitted absentee ballotsaty electors of  enceshould be given to havintpe caucus on-the-last
the municipality that have not been returned by election Tuesdayin January 21

night,and no absentee ballots are being canvassed under SecTion 8. 9.20 (4) of the statutes is amended to
s.7.52, the inspectors may complete and sign the canvassead:

statemenanddetermination on election night. In munic 9.20(4) The common council aiillage board shall,
ipalities where absentee ballots aranvassed under s.  withoutalteration, either pass the ordinanceesolution
7.52, after the canvass of the absentee ballots is com within 30 days following the date of the clesinal cer
pletedunder s. 7.52, the boardalfsentee ballot canvass tificate, or submit it to the electors at the next spring or
ersshall reconcile the poll list of the electors who vote by generaklection, ifthe election is more than-6-weél&
absentedallot with the corresponding poll list dfie daysafter the date of the counsibr boards action on the
electorswho vote in person to ensure tmat elector is petition or the expiration of the 30—-day period, which
allowedto cast more than one ballot. If an elector who ever first occurs.If there are—6-weeks0 daysor less
votesin person has submitted an absentee bahet, beforethe election, the ordinance or resolution shall be
absentedallotis void. Except as authorized in pén), voted on at the next election thereaft&€he council or

if one or more electors of the municipality have cast pro boardby a three-fourths vote of the members—elect may
visional ballots that are eligible to be counted under s. ordera special election for the purposevoting on the
6.97or if the municipal clerkeceives one or more absen ordinanceor resolution at any time prior to the next elec
teeballots by 4 p.mon the Friday after the election that tion, but not mordghan one special election for directleg
are eligible to becounted under s. 7.515 (6) (b), the islationmay be ordered in any 6—-month period.
inspectorsacting as the board ofinvassers, shall recon SecTioN 8m. 67.05 (6a) (a) 2. a. of the statutes is
vene no later than 9 a.m. on the Monday after the electionamendedo read:

to count the valid provisional and absentee ballots and  67.05(6a) (a) 2. a. Direct the school district clerk to
shalladjust the returns accordingl¥he inspectors, act  call a special election for the purpose of submittimg
ing as the board of canvassers, need not reconvene if theesolutionto the electors for approval or rejection, or
municipalclerk certifies that he or she has received no directthat the resolution be submitted at the nmext+
provisional or absentee ballots from the time that the larly scheduled primary or election to be held eaier
boardof canvassers complet#ite initial canvass and 4 than4570days after the adoptiasf the resolution. The
p.m.on the Friday after the electiotJpon completion resolutionshall not beeffective unless adopted by a
of the canvass under this paragraph and any canvass thahajority of the school district electors voting at the refer
is conducted under s. 7.52 and ascertainment of theendum.

results by the inspectors pfin municipalitieswhere SecTioN 9. 120.06 (9) (a) of thetatutes is amended
absentedballots are canvassed under7s52, by the  toread:

inspectorsand the board of absentee ballot canvassers, 120.06(9) (a) The primary and spring electicios
themunicipal clerk shall publicly read to the inspectors schoolboard members shdde conducted by the election
or the board of absentee ballot canvassers the names dffficials for state and municipal elections. In a school
the persons voted for and tmmber of votes for each  boardelectionor referendunteld in conjunction with a
person for each municipalfafe, the names of the per  state, countymunicipal,or judicial election, the polling
sonsdeclared by the inspectors or board of absentee bal placesfor the state, countynunicipal,or judicial election

lot canvassers to have won nomination or election to eactshallbe the polling places for ttechool board election
municipal office, and the number of votes cast for and or referendumand the municipal election hours shall

againsteach municipal referendum question. apply. If no state, counfymunicipal,or judicial election
SecTionN 7. 8.05 (1) (a) of the statutésamended to s held on the dagf the school board election or referen
read: dum the school board may select the pollphaces to be

8.05(1) (&) When nomination papers are not used, used. The election costs shall be ofpad as provided in
thereshall be a caucus to nominate candidald® gov ss.5.68 and 7.03.




